Code KSB

**Company name** Binh Duong Mineral and Construction Joint Stock Company

**Date** 01/22/2024

**Subject** Notice of share public offering

## **Content:**

Binh Duong Mineral and Construction Joint Stock Company announces the information on the share public offering as follows:

- Stock name: Binh Duong Mineral and Construction Joint Stock Company

- Stock type: common share

- Par value: VND10,000/share

- Registered offering volume: 38,147,901 shares

- Offering price: VND16,000/share

- Mobilized capital: VND610,366,416,000

- Minimum registered volume: none

- Time for subscription and payment: from February 28, 2024 to March 20, 2024.

- Place to receive subscription:

• Shareholders whose shares have been deposited: at the securities firms where shares have been deposited.

- Shareholders whose shares have not been deposited: at Binh Duong Mineral and Construction Joint Stock Company.
- Bank for blocking depository money:

• Account holder: Binh Duong Mineral and Construction Joint Stock Company

• Account number: 1037159101

• Bank: Vietcombank.

- Place to disclose Prospectus:

+ At Binh Duong Mineral and Construction Joint Stock Company

+ At National Securities Incorporation (NSI).